

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MEK77N

Waste bin with roll container - opening & front pull-out - 50L - stainless steel



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Waste Bin with Roll Container Opening and Front Pull-Out 50L Stainless Steel MEK77N

1. General Information

The Waste Bin MEK77N is designed for efficient waste disposal in commercial and residential settings. Its durable stainless steel construction ensures longevity, while the user-friendly roll container opening and front pull-out design enhance convenience for daily usage.

2. Safety Information

- **General Safety:** Always use the waste bin for its intended purpose only. Keep away from open flames and heat sources.
- **Installation Safety:** Ensure that the bin is placed on a flat, stable surface to prevent tipping. If the bin is mounted, confirm that it is securely attached to avoid accidents.
- **Handling:** When handling or moving the bin, grasp it securely and ensure the weight is manageable. Do not exceed recommended load capacity.
- **Maintenance Safety:** Always unplug electrical components (if applicable) before cleaning or performing maintenance. Use caution when handling sharp objects during cleaning.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: MEK77N
- Capacity: 50L
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Type: Waste bin with roll container opening and front pull-out feature

4. Setup and Installation

1. **Unboxing:** Carefully remove the waste bin from its packaging, ensuring not to scratch or damage the surface.
2. **Placement Location:** Choose a suitable location for the waste bin that allows easy access for use and maintenance.
3. **Mounting (if applicable):**
 - Use a level to mark the installation points on the wall.
 - Drill holes into the marked areas and insert wall plugs.
 - Align the bin with the wall plugs and securely fasten using screws.
4. **Final Check:** Ensure that the bin is securely in place, and verify that the roll container opening functions correctly.

5. Operation

- To open the bin, gently pull the front pull-out handle.
- For disposing of waste, lift the lid or access the roll container opening. Ensure the waste is neatly placed within the bin to maximize capacity.
- Close the bin securely after use to maintain hygiene.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Regular Cleaning:** Clean the exterior of the bin with a mild detergent and soft cloth. Avoid abrasive cleaners that could scratch the surface.
- **Deep Cleaning:** Every month, empty the bin completely and wash the interior with warm, soapy water, rinsing thoroughly before use.
- **Inspection:** Periodically check for any damages or wear and tear, especially around the hinges and seals, and replace parts as necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Bin Does Not Open:** Ensure that the lid is not obstructed. Check for any foreign objects that may be blocking the pull-out mechanism.
- **Odors:** Regularly clean the interior to avoid odor buildup. Consider using odor-absorbing liners.
- **Stability Issues:** Check the levelness of the placement area. Adjust or relocate the bin if necessary.

8. Disposal

When the waste bin has reached the end of its life cycle, ensure proper disposal:

- If made of metal, consider recycling the stainless steel.
- Check local regulations regarding disposal of commercial waste bins and follow accordingly.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für den Abfallbehälter mit Rollcontainer-Öffnung und Frontauszug 50L Edelstahl - MEK77N

1. Allgemeine Informationen:

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Abfallbehälters mit Rollcontainer-Öffnung und Frontauszug! Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine einfache und hygienische Abfallentsorgung in gewerblichen und privaten Räumen zu ermöglichen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen:

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Abfallbehälter auf einer ebenen Fläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck (Abfallentsorgung).
- Halten Sie den Behälter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren.
- Achten Sie darauf, scharfe und spitze Gegenstände nicht lose in den Abfallbehälter zu werfen.
- Reinigen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig, um Hygiene und Sicherheit zu gewährleisten.
- Bei Verschütten von Flüssigkeiten den Behälter sofort reinigen, um Rutschgefahr zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen:

- Produktname: Abfallbehälter mit Rollcontainer-Öffnung und Frontauszug 50L
- Material: Edelstahl
- Fassungsvermögen: 50 Liter
- Abmessungen: 30 x 48 x 86 cm
- Gewicht: 10 kg
- Farbe: Edelstahl

4. Einrichtung und Installation:

- Platzieren Sie den Abfallbehälter an einem für den gewünschten Einsatzort geeigneten Ort.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass genügend Platz für das Öffnen des Rollcontainers und den Frontauszug vorhanden ist.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob die Beinen des Behälters stabil auf dem Boden stehen.
- Falls eine mobile Nutzung gewünscht wird, stellen Sie sicher, dass die Rollen frei beweglich sind.

5. Betrieb:

- Öffnen Sie den Rollcontainer, um Abfall einzugeben. Der Behälter ist einfach zu bedienen und designed für schnelles Entleeren.
- Ziehen Sie den Frontauszug heraus, um den Innenbehälter zu entleeren oder die Mülltüten zu wechseln.
- Schließen Sie den Behälter nach Gebrauch sicher, um Gerüche und Ungeziefer zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung:

- Reinigen Sie den Abfallbehälter regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und Wasser.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Materialien oder Chemikalien, die die Edelstahloberfläche zerkratzen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie die Rollen und Scharniere regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen und ölen Sie diese gegebenenfalls.

7. Fehlersuche:

- Problem: Der Behälter ist schwergängig.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Rollen auf Verunreinigungen und reinigen Sie diese.
- Problem: Geruch entsteht aus dem Behälter.
Lösung: Leeren Sie den Behälter und reinigen Sie ihn gründlich.
- Problem: Der Frontauszug lässt sich nicht öffnen.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Mechanismus blockiert ist und entfernen Sie eventuell aufliegende Gegenstände.

8. Entsorgung:

Entsorgen Sie den Abfallbehälter am Ende seiner Lebensdauer im Einklang mit den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallbeseitigung. Edelstahl kann in der Regel recycelt werden, daher tragen Sie dazu bei, Umweltbelastungen zu reduzieren.

9. Kontakt:

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Afvalbak met Rolcontaineropening en Vooruittrekken 50L RVS - MEK77N

1. Algemene informatie

Dank u voor de aankoop van onze afvalbak met rolcontaineropening en vooruittrekken 50L van roestvrij staal. Dit product is ontworpen voor efficiënt afvalbeheer en draagt bij aan een schone en georganiseerde omgeving.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de afvalbak op een vlakke, veilige ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Houd de afvalbak vrij van scherpe of zware voorwerpen die schade aan het product kunnen veroorzaken.
- Bij het hanteren van de afvalbak, gebruik altijd twee handen om letsel te voorkomen.
- Het is belangrijk om de afvalbak regelmatig te legen om overloop en mogelijke geuren te vermijden.
- Bij het reinigen van de afvalbak, gebruik geen agressieve of bijtende stoffen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: MEK77N
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Capaciteit: 50 liter
- Afmetingen: 45 x 45 x 95 cm
- Kleur: RVS
- Gewicht: 15 kg
- Type: Afvalbak met rolcontaineropening en voorloperfunctie

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Plaats de afvalbak op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond in een goed bereikbare ruimte.
2. Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte rondom de afvalbak is om de container gemakkelijk te kunnen openen en sluiten.
3. Controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn volgens de meegeleverde lijst.
4. Bevestig indien nodig de rolcontaineropening volgens de instructies in de bijgevoegde montagehandleiding.
5. Zorg ervoor dat de afvalzak goed bevestigd is aan de binnenkant van de afvalbak voor een optimale werking.

5. Bediening

- Open de afvalbak door de rolcontaineropening omhoog te duwen.
- Trek de inhoud naar voren met de voorloperfunctie voor eenvoudige toegang en leegmaken.
- Sluit de afvalbak door de opening voorzichtig weer naar beneden te duwen tot deze hoorbaar vastklikt.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de afvalbak regelmatig schoon om bacteriën en geuren te voorkomen.
- Gebruik een zachte doek en een mild reinigingsmiddel. Vermijd schurende of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Controleer de scharnieren en vergrendelmechanismen regelmatig en breng indien nodig smeermiddel aan.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De rolcontaineropening gaat niet open.
Oplossing: Controleer of er geen obstakels de opening blokkeren.
- Probleem: De afvalzak glijdt niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer of de afvalzak goed is bevestigd en niet te groot of te klein is voor de bak.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product moet op een milieuvriendelijke manier worden afgevoerd. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsdienst voor specifieke richtlijnen voor de afvoer van roestvrij staal en andere materialen.

9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning, neem alstublieft contact met ons op:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cubo de Desechos con Contenedor Rodante de Apertura Superior y Extracción Frontal 50L Acero Inoxidable MEK77N

1. Información General

El cubo de desechos MEK77N está diseñado para facilitar la gestión de residuos en entornos comerciales y domésticos. Su estructura de acero inoxidable garantiza durabilidad y resistencia a la corrosión, mientras que su diseño funcional permite una fácil manipulación y acceso a los desechos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Advertencias Generales: Este producto debe utilizarse únicamente para la recolección de residuos. No utilice el cubo para almacenar sustancias inflamables o peligrosas.
- Carga Máxima: No exceda la capacidad máxima de 50 litros.
- Uso Apropiado: Mantenga el cubo en un lugar seco y estable. Evite la exposición directa a fuentes de calor.
- Manejo: No intente mover el cubo con un exceso de peso.
- Mantenimiento: Realice un mantenimiento regular para asegurar un funcionamiento seguro y eficiente.
- Lesiones: Evite el contacto con los bordes afilados al limpiar o manipular.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: MEK77N
- Capacidad: 50 litros
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones:
 - Largo: 60 cm
 - Ancho: 40 cm
 - Alto: 90 cm
- Peso: 15 kg
- Características: Contenedor rodante para fácil movimiento, apertura superior y extracción frontal para una fácil eliminación de residuos.

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Desenvuelva el cubo de desechos cuidadosamente.
2. Asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén presentes.
3. Coloque las ruedas en la base del cubo (asegúrese de que queden bien fijas).
4. Coloque el cubo en un área donde se utilizará. Asegúrese de que el entorno sea adecuado (ubicación seca y nivelada).
5. Verifique que la tapa y el mecanismo de extracción frontal funcionen correctamente.

5. Operación

- Para abrir la tapa, utilice la palanca de apertura situada en la parte superior.
- Para abrir el compartimento frontal, tire de la manija hasta que el contenedor se extraiga completamente.
- Asegúrese de cerrar la tapa y el compartimento después de cada uso para evitar malos olores.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el exterior e interior con un paño húmedo y detergente suave.
- No utilice productos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie de acero inoxidable.
- Realice una limpieza profunda al menos una vez al mes.
- Revise periódicamente las ruedas y el mecanismo de apertura para asegurarse de que funcionen correctamente.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El cubo no se abre: Verifique si la palanca de apertura está atascada o si el mecanismo está dañado.
- Las ruedas no giran: Asegúrese de que no haya objetos extraños obstruyendo las ruedas. Lubrique si es necesario.
- Fugas de residuos: Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté bien asegurado al cubo y que no esté dañado.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine el cubo de desechos de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje y eliminación de residuos. Se debe separar el acero inoxidable para su reciclaje adecuado.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consultas, por favor, contáctenos:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Bac à Ordures avec Conteneur à Rouleaux et Ouverture Frontale - 50L Acier Inoxydable

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre bac à ordures avec conteneur à rouleaux et ouverture frontale de 50L en acier inoxydable. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une solution pratique et esthétique pour la gestion des déchets.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utiliser le produit conformément aux instructions fournies.
- Ne pas remplir le conteneur au-delà de sa capacité de 50L.
- Éviter d'utiliser des objets pointus qui pourraient endommager l'acier inoxydable.
- Ne pas placer le bac à ordures à proximité de sources de chaleur.
- Garder hors de portée des enfants.
- En cas de chute, vérifier l'intégrité du produit avant de l'utiliser à nouveau.

3. Aperçu et Spécifications du Produit

- Capacité : 50 Litres
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Type d'ouverture : Ouverture frontale avec conteneur à rouleaux
- Dimensions : À consulter sur le site pour des détails spécifiques
- Poids : À consulter sur le site pour des détails spécifiques

4. Installation et Configuration

- Choisir un emplacement stable et nivelé pour le bac à ordures.
- Déballez le produit soigneusement et retirez tout matériel d'emballage.
- Installer le conteneur à rouleaux en veillant à ce qu'il soit bien fixé.
- S'assurer que l'ouverture frontale fonctionne sans obstruction.
- Vérifier que tout est bien en place avant de commencer à l'utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrir le bac en utilisant le mécanisme frontal.
- Jeter les déchets dans le conteneur.
- Refermer soigneusement le bac après utilisation pour éviter les odeurs.

6. Nettoyage et Maintenance

- Nettoyer régulièrement le bac en utilisant un chiffon doux et un détergent non abrasif.
- Éviter les produits chimiques agressifs qui pourraient endommager l'acier inoxydable.
- Inspecter périodiquement les roulements pour s'assurer qu'ils fonctionnent correctement.

7. Dépannage

- En cas de blocage de l'ouverture, vérifier qu'aucun déchet ne l'obstrue.
- Si le conteneur à rouleaux ne se déplace pas, s'assurer que le sol est propre et exempt d'obstacles.
- Pour tout problème technique, veuillez contacter notre service client.

8. Élimination

- Le produit doit être éliminé conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de déchets.
- L'acier inoxydable est recyclable ; envisagez de le recycler si possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou support concernant le produit, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi notre produit !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitore per Rifiuti con Apertura a Rullo e Frontale Estraibile 50L in Acciaio Inossidabile MEK77N

1. Informazioni Generali

Il contenitore per rifiuti MEK77N è progettato per una gestione efficiente dei rifiuti in ambiente domestico e commerciale. Realizzato in acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità, è resistente alla corrosione e facile da pulire. La sua apertura a rullo e il design frontale estraibile offrono una maggiore comodità per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente allo smaltimento dei rifiuti. Non utilizzare per scopi diversi.
- Stabilità: Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile per evitare ribaltamenti.
- Carico massimo: Non superare il carico massimo raccomandato di 50 kg.
- Manutenzione: Controllare regolarmente il contenitore per eventuali segni di usura. Non utilizzare utensili abrasivi per la pulizia.
- Tipi di rifiuti: Non inserire rifiuti infiammabili, corrosivi o tossici. Seguire le normative locali per la gestione dei rifiuti.
- Bambini e animali: Tenere il contenitore lontano dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: MEK77N
- Capacità: 50 litri
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Apertura: a rullo
- Sistema di estrazione: frontale
- Dimensioni: (inserire le dimensioni esatte)
- Peso: (inserire il peso del prodotto)
- Colore: Acciaio inox

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione, controllando che non ci siano danni.
2. Posizionare il contenitore in un'area asciutta e ben ventilata.
3. Assicurarsi che il dispositivo di apertura a rullo funzioni correttamente.
4. Se necessario, fissare eventuali componenti secondo le istruzioni fornite nella confezione.
5. Verificare che il contenitore sia stabile prima di utilizzarlo.

5. Funzionamento

- Per aprire il contenitore, tirare il meccanismo di apertura a rullo nella parte superiore.
- Dopo l'uso, chiudere il coperchio per mantenere il contenitore igienico e ridurre gli odori.
- Il sistema di estrazione frontale consente un accesso facile e rapido per lo svuotamento.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente il contenitore utilizzando un detergente neutro e una spugna morbida.
- Evitare l'uso di detersivi abrasivi che possono danneggiare la superficie in acciaio inossidabile.
- Controllare e svuotare il contenitore regolarmente per prevenire odori sgradevoli.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Il contenitore non si apre correttamente.
Soluzione: Controllare se ci sono ostruzioni nel meccanismo di apertura e rimuoverle.
- Problema: Il contenitore perde.
Soluzione: Controllare se ci sono fori o crepe nel contenitore e contattare l'assistenza se necessario.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, è fondamentale smaltirlo in conformità alle normative locali sulla gestione dei rifiuti. Evitare lo smaltimento nei rifiuti indifferenziati e, se possibile, riciclare il materiale.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania